_ INFORMATION 1 ¢
" # (746l

CANADA
FROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN

This is the information of Brian Dueck of the City of Saskatoon, jin the Province
of Saskatchewan, a peace officer, hereinafter called the informant.

The informant says that he has reasonable grounds to believe and does believe

_~T. SEMALD-TEO™ROSS (Dob: 02-Nov-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon Saskatchewan, ar
HELEM~SUSAN-ROBS ([ob: 04-Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
DOMALD GEORGE WHITE (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983 and the Jlst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan did: commit a sexual
assault upon Michael London Ross, contrary to the provisions of the Criminal Code.

1. DENALD"LEDROSS (Dob: 02-Mow-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
HERFNTSOEANROES ([ob: 04-0ct-568) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
B L GRORCR=HITE (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
betwean the lst day of January, 1983 and the 3lst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan did: comit a sescual
assault upcn Kathleen Jessica Ross, contrary to the provision of the Criminal Code

1. DEANDTEYTROES ([ob: 02-MNov-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
TR SOSAN®RCES (Dob: 04-Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
BEMARDwRPRIP W TE (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983 and the 3lst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan did: commit a sexual
assault upon Michelle Mimi Ross, contrary to the provisions of the Criminal Code.

4. DEAIISTED"ROSS™(Dob: 02-Nov-31) of 1B13 Avenue C Morth, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
AREEN=SUSENAOES™ | Dob: 04-Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
DENAEDsGEORGEwWHITE ([ob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the Ist day of January, 1983 and the 3lst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: commit an act of
groes indecency with Michael London Ross, by having the said Michael London

Ross, touch the private parts of the accused, contary to Section 157 of the
Criminal Code.



5. CEMARDSTFCROSS (Dob: 02-Mow-31) of 1B13 Avenue C Morth, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, and
ARLEDEENICES " Dob: 04-0Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and

DERAEPSCECRGE. WHITF (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,

betwean the lst day of January, 1983 and the 3lst day of December, 1989 at

the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: commit an act of

gross indecency with Kathleen Jessica Ross, by having the said Kathleen Jessica

Ross, touch the private parts of the accused, contrary to Section 157 of the
Criminal Coda.

£. DEMALD=LES"RCSS |(Dob: 02-Mov-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, and
MELEN=SUSAN*FOES (Dob: 04-0Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
BMAED=GECRGE-WHITE (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983 and the Jlst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan did: commit an act of
gross indecency with Michelle Mimi Ross, by having the said Michelle Mimi Ross,
touch the private parts of the accused contrary to Section 157 of the
Criminal Code.

7. DMALD-LEO ROSS (Docb: 02-Mov-31) of 1813 Avenue C MNorth, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, and
HELENSSIEAMN-ROES (Dob: 04-Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
Dbk DaGRORGE~WHITE (Dob : 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983, and the 3lst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: In cummtt ing
an assault upon Michasl London Ross, cause bodily harm to him, contrary to
the provisions of the Criminal Code,

8. DEMAIDSIFOROESY|Dob: 02-Mowv-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, and
ErrmeewdsEiTROSS (Dob: 04-Oct-5B) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
L iy ITE (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983, and the llst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: in committing
an assault upon Kathleen Jessica Ross, cause bodily harm to her contrary to
the provisions of the Criminal Code.

9. DEHMEDSED"ROES:([ob: 02-Mov-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, and
HEAEN=SUEANTROSS (Dob: 04-Oct-58) of Laird, Saskatchewan, and
il RENCGEWHITE (Dob: 22-Jan-26) of Laird, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983 and the 3lst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: in committing
an assault upon Michelle Mimi Ross, cause bodily hamm to her, contrary to the
provisions of tha Criminal Code.



0. POMNATSSCEDROES ([ob: 02-Mov-31) of 1813 Avenue C Morth, Saskatoon, Saskatchwan,
between the lst day of January, 1983 and the jlst day of December, 1989 at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: have sesual
intercourse with Kathleen Jessica Ross while knowing that the said Kathleen
Jessica Roes, was his daughter, contrary to the provisions of the Criminal Code.

11, DeMAMSSTEFOWROES ([Dob: 02-Now-31) of 1813 Avenue C North, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
between the lst day of January, 1983, and the ilst day of December, 1989, at
the City of Saskatoon, in the Province of Saskatchewan, did: have sexual
intercourse with Michelle Mimi Ross, while knowing that the said Michelle Mimi
Ross was his daughter, contrary to the provision of the Criminal Code,

12. METPNBUSANTROESs( ob: 04-oct-58) of Laird Saskatchewan, between the lst day
of January, 1983 and the 3lst day of December 1989 at the City of Saskatoon,
in the Province of Saskatchewan did: have sexual intercourse with Michael
London Ross, while knowing that the said Michaesl London Ross was her son,
contrary to the provisions of the Criminal Code.

/Eig'uuture of the Informant

BEEFORE me, this
day of July,
A.D. 1991, at Saskatoon

in the Province of
Saskatchewan.

/P

[
A Judge of the Provincial Court
for Saskatchewan

OR

A Justice of the Peace in

for Saskatchewan. iﬁ é /%4



